## CH \$190.00 3299

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM637280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCW Asset Management Company LLC		03/31/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sparton Corporation
Street Address:	5612 Johnson Lake Rd
City:	De Leon Springs
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32130
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Sparton Deleon Springs, LLC
Street Address:	5612 Johnson Lake Rd
City:	De Leon Springs
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32130
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3299019	SPARTON MEDICAL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3526284	SPARTON
Registration Number:	4202250	ADAPTNAV
Registration Number:	4202251	NORTHTEK
Registration Number:	4454869	CONQUERING COMPLEXITY
Registration Number:	5085301	
Registration Number:	5131453	AYDIN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026625393

Email: lstaubach@cov.com

TRADEMARK

900607513 REEL: 007247 FRAME: 0557

Correspondent Name: Lindsey Staubach Address Line 1: Lindsey Staubach 850 Tenth St NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Lindsey C StaubachSIGNATURE:/Lindsey C Staubach/

**DATE SIGNED:** 04/06/2021

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=Sparton - Release of Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Sparton - Release of Trademarks#page2.tif

source=Sparton - Release of Trademarks#page3.tif

source=Sparton - Release of Trademarks#page4.tif

source=Sparton - Release of Trademarks#page5.tif

source=Sparton - Release of Trademarks#page6.tif

source=Sparton - Release of Trademarks#page7.tif

### RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is dated as of March 31, 2021, by TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of SPARTON CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation and SPARTON DELEON SPRINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement made by Grantors in favor of Collateral Agent, dated March 4, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Collateral Agent was granted a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and all goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded on March 5, 2019 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6581, Frame 0784;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Payoff Letter, dated as of March 31, 2021, by and between, among others, the Collateral Agent and the Grantors, the Grantors have requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to (a) release any and all security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and (b) provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, termination, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release and relinquish its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors, and any of its designees, to file this Release and other necessary filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding governmental authorities and agencies throughout the world, and shall take all further actions (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) reasonably requested by and at the sole expense of the Grantors, to effect the release and termination of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and of the Trademark Security Agreement contemplated hereby.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the party hereto has caused this Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Suzanne Grosso

Title: Managing Director

### SCHEDULE A

### <u>Trademarks</u>

<b>•</b>	<b>③</b>	<b>3</b>	COMPLEXITY	NORIHIEK	ADAPTNAV (	SPARION [	SPARTON MEDICAL USYSTEMS	Mark Description
MEXICO	B	us	cs	us	us	us	us	Camar
1316499	1316499	5,085,381	4,454,869	4,262,251	4,202,230	3,526,284	3,799,019	Reg No.
74/2016	711/2016	910272711	12/24/2013	2102/1/6	9/4/2012	8002/111	9/25/2007	Reg Date
Sparton Corporation	Sparton Corporation	Sparion Cosponation	Sparion Corporation	Sparton DeLeon Springs, LLC	Sparton DeLeon Springs, LLC	Sparion Corporation	Sparion Corporation	Owner of Record
Owned	Owned	Owned	Security Interest held by BMO Harris Bank N.A.	Owned I wenned				

No. of the contract of the con	**************************************		T	**************************************	
WHAT THE SCHOOL	A MINISTRAL	SAT MON	DEC LARGE	Chile of Vector	Company Expensed
<b>②</b>	VIEINAM	1316499	7/1/2016	Sparton Cosporation	Owned
AYDIN	SO	£\$\$`1£1`\$	Z10Z/15/1	nojmodno unade	Owned
SPARTON	EU	237255	3/3/2005	angerope angel	Owned
SPARTON	Canada	S10STTAME	0107/61/8	Sparon Corporation	Owned
*	N	1733671	8/27/1984	Sparton Corporation	Owned
SPARTON					
	Canada	TMA 336136	8361/3/1	Sparten Corporation	Owned
SPARTON					
SPARION MEDICAL SYSTEMS	EU	19171191	10/11/2007	Sparton Couponica	Owned
SPARTON	Ħ	006255962	8/29/2008	Sparten Corporation	Owned
SPARION	China	SESTRE	9772010	missource motored	Owned
SPARTON	Korea	45-0026120	1/14/2009	Sparton Corporation	Owned
SPARTON	Mexico	1011449	11/15/2007	Sparton Corporation	Owned

200000	ed 27	7		
S SECTION OF S	100 Tan	Step Lane	Chine of Kecord	Owned Licensed
Гаман	01334264	10/16/2008	Sparton Carporation	Owned
Vienan	140205	0102/71	Sparton Corporation	Owned
Emmi	116651	12/30/2013	Sparton Corporation	Owned
Australia	1197395	2/26/2008	nonexxtre; notadg	Owned
China	6262337	3/28/2010	Sparion Corporation	Owned
China	8282328	8/28/2010	noperodicy normals	Owned
Messico	1017344	12/11/2007	nonexxtree; notade	Owned
Mexico	1571101	11/15/2007	Sparton Corporation	Owned
Hong Rong	300948835	9/6/2007	Sparton Corporation	Owned
Canada	TMA 828389	10/20/2014	Sparton DeLeon Springs, LLC	Ovened
EU	811866857	12/5/2012	Sparton DeLeon Springs, LLC	Owned
China	11264798	13/21/2013	Sparton DeLeon Springs, LLC	Owned
Morea	9615660-0#	9/5/2013	Sparton DeLeon Springs, LLC	Owned
Israel	248174	2/2/2814	Sparton DeLeon Springs, LLC	Owned
	Taiwan  Taiwan  Vietnam  Uietnam  Chima  Australia  Australia  Australia  Chima  Chima  Chima  Chima  Chima  Chima  Chima		m 01334264 m 140205 miss 1197395 1599111 6262537 6262537 6262537 6262537 01017344 0 1011451 200948835 11264798 11264798 11264798	m 01334264 10/16/2008 m 140205 1/7/2010 1599111 12/30/2013 16262537 2/26/2008 6262537 3/28/2010 6262537 3/28/2010 6262537 3/28/2010 6262537 3/28/2010 6262537 3/28/2010 6262537 12/1/2007 01017344 12/11/2007 300948835 9/6/2007 11264798 12/5/2013 11264798 12/5/2013

Mark Description	County	Reg No	Reg Date	Owne of Record	Council Lucaned
NORTHIEK	Canada	TMA \$8360	19/29/2014	Sparton DeLeon Springs. LLC	Owned
NORTHIEK	E	011990110	2/10/2013	Sparten DeLeon Springs. LLC	Owned
NORTHIEK	China	11264797	17/21/2013	Sparton DeLeon Springs. LLC	Owned
NORTHIEK	Korea	6515660-0\$	9/5/2013	Sparton DeLeon Springs, LLC	Owned
NORTHIEK	Israel	52.1877	\$102/\$/11	Sparton DeLeon Springs, LLC	Owned
AYDIN	EU	015511264	10/7/2016	Sparton Corporation	Owned
COMPLEXITY	CANADA	TMA 980506	9/13/2817	Sparton Cosporation	Owned
AYDIN	Canada	TMA 994501	4/16/2018	Sparion Corporation	Owned
SIEALTH	Carracta	TM4 836393	11/14/2012	Sparton of Canada, Ltd	Owned

RECORDED: 04/06/2021

# Trademark Applications

	ļ
	<b>(</b>
	Pos
7	( ) €
	1 🗷
	F
	1 2
	1 2
	1 124
	1 13
ည	
E	
29	
8.	1.00
_	1 1/2
	13
	""
park)	
્રું જો	
Ğ	
S7:	
<b>P</b>	b.
	F
	1 2
<u>~</u> .)	
بالمالية	
(i	17
<b>c</b>	
ch.	
~.	1 179
	1 1770
<u></u>	
့ သို့	
Spart	
Spartor	
Spaton (	
Spanton Co	
Spanton Con	
Sparton Corpo	
Spation Corpor	
Spation Corporati	
Sparton Corporation	
Sparios Corporation	
Sparton Corporation	
Sparion Corporation	
Spartos Conporation	
Spation Composation	
Sparion Corporation	Uniter of necosa